OP \$140.00.00 7367578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI222322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KALMAR SOLUTIONS LLC		04/17/2024	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HIAB USA INC.
Street Address:	12233 Williams Rd.
City:	Perrysburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43551
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1502109	PIGGY BACK
Registration Number:	2687193	PRINCETON DELIVERY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2719792	PB PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	2732790	PRINCETON DELIVERY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2764866	PB PIGGYBACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854503120

Email: docket@markertcominolli.com,ec@markertcominolli.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Cominolli

Address Line 1: 75 S. Clinton Ave., Suite 510
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158-01316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Cominolli
SIGNATURE:	Elizabeth Cominolli
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Deed from Client (ID 6413456)#page1.tif source=Assignment Deed from Client (ID 6413456)#page2.tif source=Assignment Deed from Client (ID 6413456)#page3.tif source=Assignment Deed from Client (ID 6413456)#page4.tif source=Assignment Deed from Client (ID 6413456)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of 17th day of April 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between KALMAR SOLUTIONS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, with an address of 415 East Dundee Street, Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (hereinafter "Assignor") and HIAB USA INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address of 12233 Williams Rd., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns, and is using the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Marks") and desires to assign, convey, transfer, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Marks in the United States, to and in Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration(s) thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used and which is symbolized by the said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor covenants it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date indicated above.

KALMAR SOLUTIONS LLC

Clay Weitzel

Name: Clay Weitzel

Signature:

Title: Assistant Treasurer

Date: 24-Apr-2024

Signature: Diego Olivares

Name: Diego Olivares

Title: Secretary

Date: 24-Apr-2024

HIAB USA INC.

Signature: Clay Weitzel

Name: Clay Weitzel

Title: Assistant Treasurer

Date: 24-Apr-2024

Christing Stick

Name: Christine Stickler

Title: Secretary

Signature:

Date: 24-Apr-2024

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Country	Status	Reg. No.	Int'l Class(es) & Goods/Services
PIGGY BACK	USA	Registered	1502109	CI. 12: Fork lift trucks
PRINCETON DELIVERY SYSTEMS	USA	Registered	2687193	CI. 12: Fork lift trucks and structural and repair parts therefore
PIGGYBACK	USA	Registered	2719792	Cl. 35: Retail store services featuring industrial equipment, namely, fork lifts and fork lift repair parts Cl. 37: repair servicing of industrial equipment, namely, fork lifts
PRINCETON DELIVERY SYSTEMS	USA	Registered	2732790	Cl. 35: Retail store services featuring industrial equipment, namely, fork lifts and fork lift repair parts Cl. 37: repair and servicing of industrial equipment, namely, fork lifts
PIGGYBACK	USA	Registered	2764866	CI. 12: fork lift trucks

DocuSign⁻

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 985F6218892D43D4B5C94313EA980747

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Assignment Deed US (ID 6212017) ready for signing docusign.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 3 Signatures: 4
Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0

Certificate Pages: 2 AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC+05:30) Chennai, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi

atures: 4 Envelope Originator:

Henri Kakko

Status: Completed

Henri.Kakko@cargotec.com IP Address: 65.229.137.134

Record Tracking

Status: Original Holder: Henri Kakko

4/24/2024 7:27:43 PM Henri.Kakko@cargotec.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Christine Stickler Christine.stickler@hiab.com

Secretary Hiab USA Inc.

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 67.52.204.170

Timestamp

Sent: 4/24/2024 7:30:53 PM Viewed: 4/24/2024 7:37:39 PM Signed: 4/24/2024 7:37:52 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

Clay Weitzel

clayton.weitzel@cargotec.com

Asst Treasurer

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Clay Weitzel

Signature

94F44981B4B04CC..

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 65.229.0.153

Sent: 4/24/2024 7:30:54 PM Viewed: 4/24/2024 8:02:05 PM Signed: 4/24/2024 8:02:15 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

diego.olivares@kalmarglobal.com

Secretary Kalmar USA, Inc.

Diego Olivares

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Dicys Olivares

819C6792E2574FF...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 201.223.219.150

Sent: 4/24/2024 7:30:54 PM Viewed: 4/24/2024 7:35:35 PM

Signed: 4/24/2024 7:35:46 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature

Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	4/24/2024 7:30:54 PM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	4/24/2024 7:35:35 PM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	4/24/2024 7:35:46 PM
Completed	Security Checked	4/24/2024 8:02:15 PM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps

RECORDED: 05/09/2024